Explore more resources
Altera® Design Hub
MAX® 10 FPGA Device Overview
Online Version
Send Feedback M10-OVERVIEW
683658
2025.11.26
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

Provides a parametric tool that allows you to find and compare the
performance of the supported external memory interfaces in Altera FPGAs.
MAX 10 Device Ordering Information
Figure 1. Sample Ordering Code and Available Options for MAX 10 Devices
V, Y : Wafer-Level Chip Scale (WLCSP)
E : Plastic Enhanced Quad Flat Pack (EQFP)
M : Micro FineLine BGA (MBGA)
U : Ultra FineLine BGA (UBGA)
F : FineLine BGA (FBGA)
Family Signature
Package Type
WLCSP Package Type
36 : 36 pins, 3 mm x 3 mm
81 : 81 pins, 4 mm x 4 mm
EQFP Package Type
144 : 144 pins, 22 mm x 22 mm
UBGA Package Type
169 : 169 pins, 11 mm x 11 mm
324 : 324 pins, 15 mm x 15 mm
FBGA Package Type
256 : 256 pins, 17 mm x 17 mm
484 : 484 pins, 23 mm x 23 mm
672 : 672 pins, 27 mm x 27 mm
MBGA Package Type
153 : 153 pins, 8 mm x 8 mm
Package Code
180 : 180 pins, 6 mm x 5 mm
VPBGA Package Type
610 : 610 pins, 19 mm x 19 mm
Operating Temperature
FPGA Fabric
Speed Grade Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
6 (fastest)
7
8
10M 16 DA U 484 I 7 G
Feature Options
02 : 2K logic elements
04 : 4K logic elements
08 : 8K logic elements
16 : 16K logic elements
25 : 25K logic elements
40 : 40K logic elements
50 : 50K logic elements
Member Code
10M : MAX® 10
G : RoHS6
ES : Engineering sample
P : Leaded package
C : Commercial (T  = 0° C to 85° C)
I : Industrial (T  = - 40° C to 100° C)
A : Automotive (T  = - 40° C to 125° C)
J
J
J
Note:
(1) DD OPN available only on 10M40 and 10M50 devices with F256, F484, F672, and B610 packages.
SC : Single supply - compact features
SA : Single supply - analog and flash features with
RSU option
SL : Single supply - flash features with RSU option
DC : Dual supply - compact features
DF : Dual supply - flash features with RSU option
DA : Dual supply - analog and flash features with
RSU option
DD : Dual supply - analog and flash features with
RSU option and flash access control (1)
B : Variable Pitch BGA (VPBGA)
MAX® 10 FPGA Device Overview
683658 | 2025.11.26
Send Feedback MAX® 10 FPGA Device Overview